

## Media Release

Chesapeake Employers Insurance Company 8722 Loch Raven Boulevard Towson, MD 21286

**CONTACT:** Claudia Ciolfi

**Senior Manager of Communications** 

410-494-2193
cciolfi@ceiwc.com
www.ceiwc.com

Twitter: @CEIWCmedia

**RELEASE DATE:** August 13, 2019

## Martin G. Madden Appointed to Board of Directors of Chesapeake Employers Insurance



(TOWSON, Md.) — Martin G. Madden, a former senior advisor to Governor Larry Hogan (2015-2017), was appointed to the Board of Directors of Chesapeake Employers' Insurance Company, effective June 1, 2019. Mr. Madden will serve a five-year term on the board.

Mr. Madden served in the Maryland State Senate representing Howard and Prince George's counties from 1995 to 2002 and served as minority leader from 1998-2001. He also served as a member of the Maryland House of Delegates from 1991 to 1995. While in this capacity, he served on the

Economic Matters Committee and the workers' compensation subcommittee. He has also served on the Maryland State Ethics Commission (2014); chaired the Critical Area Commission for the Chesapeake and Atlantic Coastal Bays (2003-2007); was a member of the Board of Directors of the State Legislative Leaders Foundation (1998-2001); and was the recipient of the Maryland "First Citizen" award from the state Senate in 2006. Mr. Madden is a retired insurance agent.

He possesses a bachelor's degree in economics from Iona College.

## **About Chesapeake Employers**

Chesapeake Employers' Insurance Company is Maryland's largest writer of workers' compensation insurance. It is a nonprofit, non-stock, private corporation. Chesapeake Employers has served as a continuous, guaranteed source for fairly priced workers' compensation insurance since 1914.